Part 2, Page 3, Clause 1.2.2 Registered capital and paid-up capital - SF (The ultimate shareholder 

who has control or significant influence over the policy-making, management, and operation of 
the Offeror) 
Original 
As of 30 September 2023, SF has total registered and paid-up capital of RMB 4,895,202,373 (Four 

Billion Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Three), 
consisting of 4,895,202,373 (Four Billion Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy-Three) ordinary shares, with a par value of RMB 1.00 (One RMB) per share. 

Revision 

As of 30 September 2023, SF has total registered and paid-up capital of RMB 4,895,202,373 (Four 
Billion Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Three), 

equivalent to THB 23,962,505,1362 (Twenty-Three Billion Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Million Five Hundred and 
Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Six) , consisting of 4,895,202,373 (Four Billion Eight Hundred Ninety-Five 
Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Three) ordinary shares, with a par value of 
RMB 1.00 (One RMB) per share. 

7. Part 2, Page 4, Clause 1.2.3 List of Shareholders  
Original 
The Offeror 
SF, the parent company of the Offeror, currently holds KEX shares indirectly. The shareholding structure